CHANGE ORDER NO. 1

Owner: Engineer: Contractor: Project: Contract Name: Date Issued:	City of Baxter Bolton & Menk, Inc. ASTECH Corp. 2024 Micro Surfacing Project 2024 Micro Surfacing Project July 31, 2024	Owner's Project No.: Engineer's Project No. Contractor's Project N Effective Date of Change Order:				
The Contract is mod	ified as follows upon execution (of this Change Order:				
Description: Add to	the project:					
Childhood Restripe bil wet reflect Attachments: Sumr	Learning Center. ke lane striping and bike symbols ive preformed tape. mary of proposed cost and suppo		earning Center with ground in			
Change in Contract Price			Change in Contract Times			
Original Contract P \$ 567,128.49	rice:	Original Contract Times: Substantial Completion: Ready for final payment:	August 30, 2024 September 13, 2024			
Increase/Decrease from previously approved Change Orders:		nge Increase from previously a No. : Substantial Completion:				
\$ 0.00		Ready for final payment:	0			
Contract Price prio	r to this Change Order:	Contract Times prior to th Substantial Completion: Ready for final payment:	is Change Order: August 30, 2024 September 13, 2024			
Increase this Chan	ge Order:	Increase this Change Order Substantial Completion: Ready for final payment:	0 0			
Contract Price incorporating this Change Order: \$ 601,664.86						
	nded by Engineer	Accepted by C	Contractor			
Ву: 1	S. Osem + Engineer	VICK-President	Due R Strandl			

Accepted by Owner (Authorized Signature)

07/31/2024

Recommended by Utilities Commission

Date:

By: Title: Date:

ASTECH CORP.

7/28/2024

BIDDING SCHEDULE 2024 MICROSURFACING PROJECT CITY OF BAXTER, MINNESOTA

BMI Project: 0B1.132799

ITEM NO.	MNDOT SPEC. NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANT.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	ADDITIONAL	PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL 8"	1,155.00	LIN FT	\$ 2.20	\$ 2,541.00
	ADDITIONAL	PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL BIKE SYMBOL	72.00	SQ FT	\$ 7.15	\$ 514.80
	ADDITIONAL	8" SOLID LINE PREF TAPE GR-IN	1,100.00	LIN FT	\$ 24.75	\$ 27,225.00
	ADDITIONAL	8" DOTTED LINE PREF TAPE GR-IN	55.00	LIN FT	\$ 24.75	\$ 1,361.25
	ADDITIONAL	PAVEMENT MESSAGE PREF TAPE GR-IN BIKE SYMBOL	23.92	SQ FT	\$ 121.00	\$ 2,894.32
					TOTAL	\$ 34,536.37